# City of Cherokee Public Hearing Minutes:

Date of Public Hearing: October 14th, 2020 @ 5:45 P.M.

Location: Cherokee City Hall

112 N. Grand, Cherokee, OK 73728

The public hearing meeting notice was posted in compliance with the Open Meeting Act.

### PRESENT:

KAREN HAWKINS, MAYOR
DAVID COLLINS, COUNCIL MEMBER
ADRIENNE WESSELS, COUNCIL MEMBER

#### ABSENT:

JEREMY HICKMAN, MAYOR PRO TEM LANCE MILLER, COUNCIL MEMBER

#### PRESENT:

MICHAEL JONES, CITY MANAGER AMBER K. WILHITE, CITY CLERK

## ALSO IN ATTENDANCE:

TRACY REED, RS MEACHAM CPAS AMY MADISON, CHEROKEE MESSENGER & REPUBLICAN

MAYOR KAREN HAWKINS CALLED THE MEETING TO ORDER AT 5:45 P.M.

LANCE MILLER ARRIVED IN THE MEETING AT 5:46 P.M.

AMBER K. WILHITE CALLED THE ROLL AND MAYOR HAWKINS DECLARED A QUORUM WAS PRESENT.

PUBLIC HEARING TO RECEIVE INPUT FROM THE PUBLIC REGARDING THE USE OF THE \$50,000 FROM THE PROCEEDS OF THE CHEROKEE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SALE FUND TO BE USED AS LOCAL MATCH FUNDING FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2020 AS FOLLOWS:

- \$40,000 TO BE USED FOR SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL PROJECT
- \$10,000 TO BE USED FOR OHIO STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

PUBLIC COMMENTS WERE RECEIVED AND NO REQUEST FOR CHANGES TO THE USE OF THE \$50,000 FROM THE PROCEEDS OF THE CHEROKEE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SALE FUND TO BE USED AS LOCAL MATCH FUNDING FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2020 WAS MADE.

THERE BEING NO FURTHER DISCUSSION, ADRIENNE WESSELS THEN MADE THE MOTION, SECONDED BY DAVID COLLINS, TO ADJOURN THE MEETING AND ROLL WAS CALLED WITH THE FOLLOWING VOTE: (MEETING ADJOURNED AT 5:48 P.M.)

AYE:	LANCE MILLER DAVID COLLINS ADRIENNE WESSELS KAREN HAWKINS	ABSENT: JEREMY HICKMAN
ATTES	Т:	
AMBE	R K. WILHITE, CITY CLERK	KAREN HAWKINS; MAYOR  JEREMY HICKMAN; MAYOR PRO-TEM